

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/13/21 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 14A-451 & 090EF-452
PCN NO. i6fu & i6fv
Engineer's Estimate \$ 320,974.12

COUNTY: Lawrence & Meade **Asphalt Repair at various locations**

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 15, 2021

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
014A-451, PCN i6fu											
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	125,000.00	125,000.00				0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	2576.40		0.00	25.00	64,410.00				0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	859.00		0.00	11.00	9,449.00				0.00
004	Base Course	Ton	1125.60		0.00	62.00	69,787.20				0.00
005	Base Course	Ton	497.40		0.00	85.00	42,279.00				0.00
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	603.00		0.00	155.00	93,465.00				0.00
007	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	266.50		0.00	200.00	53,300.00				0.00
008	Maintenance Patching	Ton	117.00		0.00	255.00	29,835.00				0.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	418.00		0.00	12.50	5,225.00				0.00
010	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	4175.00		0.00	0.30	1,252.50				0.00
011	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	2980.00		0.00	0.30	894.00				0.00
012	Flagging	Hour	480.00		0.00	30.37	14,577.60				0.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00		0.00	1.15	315.10				0.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00				0.00
015	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	5960.00		0.00	0.40	2,384.00				0.00
016	Detour and Restriction Signing	SqFt	224.00		0.00	6.00	1,344.00				0.00
090EF-452, PCN i6fv											
017	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00				0.00
018	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	41.30		0.00	50.00	2,065.00				0.00
019	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	16.00		0.00	11.00	176.00				0.00
020	Base Course	Ton	26.00		0.00	100.00	2,600.00				0.00
021	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	142.20		0.00	200.00	28,440.00				0.00
022	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2400.00		0.00	4.00	9,600.00				0.00
023	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1000.00		0.00	0.30	300.00				0.00
024	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1000.00		0.00	0.30	300.00				0.00
025	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2000.00		0.00	0.60	1,200.00				0.00
026	Flagging	Hour	320.00		0.00	30.37	9,718.40				0.00
027	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	84.50		0.00	1.15	97.18				0.00
028	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				0.00
029	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	580.00	580.00				0.00
030	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2400.00		0.00	0.40	960.00				0.00
TOTAL						0.00	592,253.98				0.00